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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
Y BS ettt st 97% 99% 98% 96% 95% 98%
NO o bbbt - - - - - -
NOESUIE ...ttt b e bbb ns 3 1 2 4 5 2

MOTIVEVOTE24X. It's a long way from now, but please rate your level of motivation to vote in the November 2024 election for the U.S.
President, Congress, and other offices on a scale from zero to ten, where zero means you are not at all motivated to vote in the
November 2024 election, and ten means you are extremely motivated to vote in the November 2024 election.

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
0 - Notatall motivated ........ccccevreniicrrce e 6% 10% 1% 5% 3% 3%
et b bbbttt aes 1 1 1 1 1 1
bbb bbb bbbt 2 6 2 2 2 1
B bbbttt 3 4 3 2 3 2
Qe bbbt bbbt s s 2 3 4 2 2 1
Db bbbttt 7 6 7 10 7 5
Bttt bbb bbb bbbt 4 3 2 4 6 6
ettt bbb a e 8 8 4 1" 7 12
B bbbttt a et 13 11 9 14 13 20
10 6 3 10 14 15
10 - Extremely motivated..........ovvviririreiireeeesseee e 44 43 54 41 43 35
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) .......ovvuiviiiirieieecneineiee e * * - - - -
VERY MOTIVATED (9-10) ....covvieeireieieissiesissiseseeese s sssssese s 54% 49 57 50 57 49
SOMEWHAT MOTIVATED (6-8)......cvuevevreieieireieieireeieeseis e 25 21 15 28 26 38
NOT MOTIVATED (0-5) ....ovvreiiriieeieieie s sssssesssssss e sssssessans 21 29 28 22 17 13
MEAN ...ttt ettt sttt 7.68 7.09 743 7.69 797 7.95

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican,
not very strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to
the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
SHONG DEMOCTAL ...t 22% 14% 18% 23% 23% 27%
WEAK DEMOCTAL......oucvrveirieeici et 14 12 1 15 16 16
Independent / Closer t0 the DEMOCIaLS ..o 10 15 1 8 10 7
INAEPENAENL.......ooeiiic e 18 22 21 18 16 15
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..., 7 12 10 7 5 4
Weak RepUDICaAN ..o 10 8 8 12 12 10
Strong REPUDICAN........c.uvvrieiceiicireiee s 18 15 21 17 18 21
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) ......ouvvuiereieeieieieeireiseiseieie e * 2 - - - -
DEMOCRAT (NET) 1.voverieeiineerneesseeeesseesse s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 36% 26 29 38 39 43
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...coivuiirereireieiiesinsessesssssssssssssse s ssssssssssssssssessnns 36 51 42 33 31 26
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....couieeiieireineieeieeesisssessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssnnes 28 23 29 29 30 30
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...cvvureiierieerineinsesssnseseeseeessessssssseennes 46% 41 40 46 49 50

REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cvuiiiirinriniieisssiseesessiseis 35 35 39 36 35 34
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PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

VEry IMPOTTANT .......cveveiiciicctec ettt 30% 21% 23% 26% 35% 37%

Somewhat IMPOMaANt ..........cccveieiieecse e 38 40 37 39 38 40

NOt 00 IMPOMANT.......ceeeiiecc s 21 23 26 24 16 16

Not at all IMPOrtANt ......c.cvveeeeeee s 12 17 14 12 10 7
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .......covvriiiieicisiie et * * - - - -

IMPORTANT (NET)..coceuierereinrerceneeeereeeeeisesecsseesessesseesesssssessssssssessessesssens 67% 60 60 64 73 77

NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....coiiiinrirsireereieiessssiesissssesese e ssssssssssssssssssssessans 32 39 40 36 27 23

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH (DK/Ref.) FAV UNFAV  FAM
o [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] The Democratic
PAIY .....oooovvvvvvviiisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 17% 29 21 26 6 1 - 46% 48 93
Text | 7% 26 20 42 5 1 - 33% 62 %4
Matched Panel | 15% 29 24 24 7 1 - 44% 48 92
Unmatched Panel | 19% 31 22 21 6 1 - 50% 43 93
Social Media | 23% 29 19 23 5 1 - 52% 42 %4
© DONAID TIUMP ....oovvvvvvvvvvvivivsisisvisssisssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 24% 18 11 44 2 * * 1% 55 97
Phone | 17% 18 13 45 4 * 2 35% 59 93
Text | 26% 13 7 52 2 1 - 40% 58 98
Matched Panel | 22% 20 10 46 2 1 - 42% 56 98
Unmatched Panel | 23% 17 12 44 2 1 - 40% 57 97
Social Media | 30% 17 13 38 2 * - 47% 51 98
o Robert F. Kennedy Jr.........ooooiccnriineennsnsss 12% 28 15 16 24 4 1 40% 31 71
Phone | 7% 28 15 16 20 10 5 35% 31 66
Text | 13% 22 13 22 25 5 36% 35 70
Matched Panel | 10% 28 14 15 29 3 - 38% 30 68
Unmatched Panel | 14% 30 13 12 29 3 - 43% 25 68
Social Media | 14% 33 19 16 16 3 - 47% 35 81
o [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] The Republican
PAIY .....oooovvvvvivivisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 18% 22 21 33 5 1 - 40% 54 %
Text | 17% 22 19 36 4 1 - 39% 56 94
Matched Panel | 14% 23 22 34 6 1 - 37% 56 93
Unmatched Panel | 17% 23 22 32 5 1 - 40% 54 94
Social Media | 24% 19 20 30 6 1 - 43% 50 94
© JOB BIABN......ooovvvevevevirirerireciricerenererereesreresesssssesesesse e 12% 22 21 41 3 * * 35% 62 9%
Phone | 6% 22 23 43 4 1 2 28% 65 93
Text | 4% 19 19 57 1 1 - 22% 76 98
Matched Panel | 11% 24 22 41 3 * - 35% 62 97
Unmatched Panel | 18% 22 20 37 2 * - 40% 57 97
Social Media | 21% 23 22 30 3 * - 45% 52 97
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.
o MAGA Republicans................iririreririeenenens
Phone
Text
Matched Panel

Unmatched Panel
Social Media

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
12% 15 14 42
10% 12 15 40
16% 14 8 49
10% 13 13 44
10% 15 15 42
14% 20 15 38

CR NH DK/Ref.
8 9 1
6 13 4
6 6 -
8 1 -
9 9 -
7 7 -

FAV

27%
22%
30%
23%
25%
34%

NET

UNFAV  FAM
56 83
55 77
57 88
58 80
57 83
53 87

vP24C. If the election for President were held today and these were the candidates, who would you vote for? [IF UNDECIDED] But if you

had to decide today, which way would you lean?

[IF NOT BIDEN/TRUMP] And if the election were between only Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump, who would you vote

for?
Total Phone
Democrat JO& BIdEN ...........vuieeieereereereieeeiceseeseeseeeeeese e esesessans 33%
Lean Democrat JOB Biden...........ccurierincinierreiniencrceeeseeeeeses e 2
Republican Donald TrumMP.......cocoevrriienccssseesees s sssseens 34
Lean Republican Donald Trump.......cccoveriirrniessscs s ssessssssessnneens 1
Independent candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr. ........coovvevvvcnnicniccnnnnns 13
Lean Independent candidate Robert F. Kennedy Jr. .......cccoevvvvvvviccriinenn, 1
Green Party candidate Jill Stein...........cccocviivcniiicricceeese e 3
Lean Green Party candidate Jill Stein...........cccocvveveveeiereiceieseeeeee e *
Libertarian candidate Chase OlIVET ............ccovwrerrerrereireeineeneeneeneeneenseeenns 1
Lean Libertarian candidate Chase OlIVET ............cocvrrereeineeneeneeneereenreninns *
Independent candidate Cornel WESt...........ccoevirenerieinenesene s 3
Lean Independent candidate Cornel West.............cocveeevivenininnenceninns 1
Completely undecided/Will NOt VOLE .......c.cvererieerieercser e 8
BIDEN (NET) ...ttt sssse st ssensans 35%
TRUMP (NET) .ottt nsnes 35
KENNEDY (NET).....oovuiiiriieisiiesissiesessesessesisssssesesse e sssssssssssssssssessessans 14
STEIN (NET) oottt sttt ensns 4
OLIVER (NET) oottt sttt sssss s ssessns 1
WEST (NET)....oooveeieeieieie ettt sssnes 3
BIDEN 2-WAY (NET) ..ouiveiiieisiiesiseieieieiesssiesssssse e ssssses s ssessans 43%
TRUMP 2-WAY (NET) ..ot ssssss s sssssnes 41

Q1. [IF COMPLETELY UNDECIDED / NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] You
indicated you are still completely undecided between Joe
Biden and Donald Trump. Why do you feel that you cannot

choose between the two?

2%

30

30

13

42
39

Text Matched

Unmatched Social Media

Panel
26% 34%
2 2
35 37
1 1
15 12
2 1
6 2
2 1
1 *
2 3
1 1
8 7
28 35
36 38
17 13
6 3
2 1
3 4
38 42
43 44

polit

Panel
35%

45
41

unfit to run .., country

lesser of two evils

american

too old

don't:like

vote
job

bad
terrible ®

el

40%
2
34
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DTN % = B ©
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really hard feel
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

TRUMPAPP. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Do you approve or disapprove

Total
SHONGIY APPIOVE ..vuerereriecicereeeireieee ettt sssssees 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....vuveiiciiic ettt 24
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .........cuvvivcvireiecse et 22
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cuvrcvieciciireie sttt 38
INOESUPE ... 4
APPROVE (NET)....cvurieiurereceneeeireeeeeiseseessesseeseessee s sssssssssssssssesssssessesens 36%
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o ssssssssssssesssse e sssssesssssssssssssssessans 60

president?

SHTONGIY PPIOVE ...
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ....oocvriririeeiie bbb
SOMEWNAL AISAPPIOVE .....vuvrveeiieiiesie s
SErONGIY AISAPPIOVE.......coucvrerreririeeiceseisei b
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuevieicereieireiee e

APPROVE (NET).c.ooreeeseeeseeseesessessessessessessssssesseeseesessssssssesses e
DISAPPROVE (NET) w..oreseeeeseeseeseseseessesseesesseessseessessessesseesessesseses

Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
5% 4% 9% 15% 20%
24 22 24 24 26
24 16 24 23 26
41 52 38 33 26
7 5 4 4 2
29 26 34 39 46
64 69 62 56 52

of the way Donald Trump handled his job when he was

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
v 25% 26% 22% 22% 27%
w21 16 23 22 21
.. 15 14 14 15 18
. 37 43 39 37 30
. 3 2 3 3 4
.. 46% 41 45 44 48
.. 51 57 53 53 47

Q2_1C. [TOP ISSUE] Below is a list of issues. Which are most important to you in deciding how you will vote in the election this November?
You can rank up to two, with one being the most important, and two being the second most important to your vote.

VOL:
VOL:

Total
Jobs and the CONOMY .........ccvrni s 20%
INFIGHON ... 15
ADOIHON ... 9
War and foreign CONflICES ...........coverereereeircrcrenereree s 8
HEAIN CAIE ... 7
IMMIGIAtION ..o 5
HOUSING .t 5
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENL...........vuururereirereireineeseeseeeee e sseesseeseesseseeeesessans 5
Threats 10 AEMOCTACY.......cceuieieeiiereeirere e 5
LOBTQH ISSUBS ....vvvuvieercerrierseissiseies e 4
Climate change and the environmeNt............cccorrrrrmirenneneneneereneeeins 4
EQUCALION......cvoecrec s 4
GUNS .ot 3
CME 1ottt 3
(OFNEI) vttt 3
(DONTKNOW/NONE).....vrvrveerceeiiineieie et 1

Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
27% 22% 19% 18% 21%
8 13 19 21 1
8 1" 9 8 6
11 7 6 7 8
3 3 7 8 13
6 8 3 5 5
3 4 7 5 5
1 8 5 6 5
4 8 4 4 4
3 5 5 4 4
1 4 4 6 4
2 2 5 3 5
2 4 4 3 3
1 1 3 4 5
15 - - - -
5 - - -



Global Strategy Group 43715 Navigator Youth Survey Page 5117

Q2_2C. [TOP TWO ISSUES] Below is a list of issues. Which are most important to you in deciding how you will vote in the election this

November? You can rank up to two, with one being the most important, and two being the second most important to your vote.
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media

Panel Panel
Jobs and the CONOMY ..o s 36% 42% 34% 35% 34% 36%
Inflation 26 1 22 32 34 25
Abortion 16 13 20 17 16 1
Health care ........ccoocvveuneenee. 14 6 8 17 16 22
War and foreign conflicts...... 14 12 20 1" 13 13
Immigration..........ccoceevievnne 1" 7 17 7 1" 12
Corruption in government 10 2 16 13 12 9
HOUSING ..o 10 3 7 15 12 12
Threats t0 EMOCIACY......ccovvevveeireiriire e 8 4 16 7 7 9
Climate change and the environment............cccccooeerieireieiesee e, 8 3 7 9 12 10
Education 8 3 4 10 7 13
LGBTQ+ issues 7 4 10 8 8 8
0 11T OO 7 2 3 9 10 10
GUNS .ottt 6 3 7 9 8 8
VOL:  (Other) ..o 3 16 - - - -
VOL:  (Don't know/None) 1 5 - - - -

Q3. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Thinking about the Democratic Party as a whole, would you say that it is moving closer to your political

views, further away from your political views, or not really changing?
Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media

Panel Panel
CIOSET 10 YOUR VIBWS ...ttt sttt bbbttt 25% 14% 24% 29% 32%
Further away from YOUF VIBWS .........cccuririiiniieieneeesse et enenes 43 55 42 41 38
Not really ChangGing...........cuviriiirirres s 32 31 34 30 31

Q4. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Thinking about the Republican Party as a whole, would you say that it is moving closer to your political

views, further away from your political views, or not really changing?
Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media

Panel Panel
CIOSET 10 YOUR VIBWS ...ttt ettt bbbt ettt 26% 22% 23% 28% 30%
Further away from your views .. 1 47 47 47 42
Not really Changing...........curieeeiuriicer et 30 31 30 25 28

Q5. [IF DEMOCRATIC PARTY IS MOVING FURTHER AWAY / NOT PHONE

RESPONDENT] You indicated you think the Democratic Party is moving ot doing anything gocd forelgn pollcy

fDurther a;/lvag :om your vifeﬁ. On w?at issueslwo%ld you say the houi?nltrcolrimei flat‘ions::i“:ﬁ""
emocratic Party is moving further away from your views? . my everything
' %gggsr:‘g o taxes

immigration
8t A OTtion D aree
government lgbtqgaza

spending

bad for the country
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Q6. [IF REPUBLICAN PARTY IS MOVING FURTHER AWAY / NOT PHONE everything democracy

RESPONDENT] You indicated you think the Republican Party is moving govemmeﬁfommy women

further away from your views. On what issues would you say the o . . ght h climate
Republican Party is moving further away from your views? trump ts ll;ge@gratlon

I rich . Control foreign policy

l axes
people lgbtq gﬁﬁé'esm

education they don't care

" healthcare
Q7. [IF DEMOCRATIC PARTY IS MOVING CLOSER TO VIEWS / NOT PHONE
RESPONDENT] You indicated you think the Democratic Party is moving care abOUt people
closer to your views. On what issues would you say the Democratic Party student loans healt hca!y' g

is moving closer to your views?

- apbort lgn.;ﬁm‘::n

immigration e
climate gh helping people
education lgbt . unt‘.th et
better rvin eir bes
bldenagree party ying

everything
emoc;lg;glag

Q8. [IF REPUBLICAN PARTY IS MOVING CLOSER TO VIEWS / NOT PHONE foreign policy
RESPONDENT] You indicated you think the Republican Party is moving everything ab ortion
closer to your views. On what issues would you say the Republican Party crime  GUNS
; ; : Igbtq  paes W 2 education
is moving closer to your views? it vions 'ol:::s lnflat] On ump

° rightsJ e g taxes *ec g°°

immigration

government security

economy

"""""" better

Switching subjects...

Q9. Below are some activities that some may have participated in within the last year or so. Please indicate which best describes what
you have done in the last year or so.

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

Participated in politics by posting on social media about political beliefs or

MBJOT ISSUES ...voveveaereeseeserseese st sese bbbt 30% 23% 24% 30% 38% 32%

Participated in politics by attending political events, demonstrations, or

rallies or volunteering for a political cause or candidate ..........c.cocveriervinnee 10 8 7 7 10 16

BOth .o 12 10 1 12 10 17

Neither 43 60 58 50 42 35
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .......vueeieiiieieineie e * * - - - -

POSTING ON SOCIAL MEDIA (NET).....ovevereenrereereereirreressneensessessessesesessnns 42% 32 35 42 43 49

ATTENDING POLITICAL EVENTS (NET) ...cvviiiiririiiissesneeeies 22 17 19 19 20 33
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Q10. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: My vote can help create the change we need.

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
SHONGIY AUTEE ...ttt ens 34% 20% 30% 40% 38%
SOMEWNAL AQTEE ....vvecvreect et ens 39 40 45 35 40
SOMEWNAL QISAGIEE.........vvvrivieictic ettt 13 17 12 13 1"
SHONGIY QISAGIEE ....vvecveeectcte et 9 18 8 6 7
INOE SUPE ..t 5 5 5 5 4
AGREE (NET) oottt ettt ettt essssssnees 73% 60 75 75 78
DISAGREE (NET) ...occuiiiteireisiesissississsse ettt sss s ssssessssnsens 22 35 20 20 17

Q11. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Below is a list of emotions. Which one best describes how you are feeling about the upcoming election?

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
ANGIY 1ottt bbb bbb bbbttt 8% 17% 6% 6% 5%
DISAPPOINTEA. ... et 27 41 30 24 21
HOPETUL ...ttt 34 24 34 38 35
EXCHEA. ..e- ettt 13 5 10 17 20
No strong feelings Ither WAy ..o 17 13 20 15 19
NEGATIVE (NET)...ceceeeeeeeeisereceneeseeseeeeessesessssssssse e ssssssssssssssessessessssessesssens 36% 58 36 30 26
POSITIVE (NET) cooeeeeeeereereeseieeeseeseeseeeeseissesesssssssssessessessessessssesssssssssessessessessesssssens 47 29 44 55 55

Q12. [IF ANY EMOTION / NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] You indicated you feel [EMOTION] about the upcoming election. What makes you say
that?

ANGRY DISAPPOINTED
arvthing demacracy
two party system T e
erezs LFUIMP feor trump -

ote good

don’ t like:either don’ t llke elther

country e i ] party system
genocide b]den pg!?ﬂ.tlons 111111 cmsier cemos
carrupt republicans
EXCITED HOPEFUL

" biden _reians cOUNEIY
republicans r u m vershing C h a n g posmve
new believe = new america futre rlght

democrats
hetp 0 reddly choice great
r ' ood
pos1t1ve start good vote g
bEtter americabest future democrats

countryyQte = 'liif’ H ecinfgr
change pre51 ent
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Q13. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Thinking about presidential elections... Which of the following statements comes closer to your view,

even if itisn't exactly right?
Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media

Panel Panel
Even if both major party candidates are flawed, it is still important to vote for the
DEtter Of tNE WO ... 74% 74% 76% 74% 68%
If both major party candidates are flawed, it is not worth voting for the lesser of two
BVIIS ettt 26 26 24 26 32

Q14. [IF NOT WORTH VOTING FOR LESSER OF TWO EVILS / NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Thinking again about presidential elections... Which of
the following statements comes closer to your view, even if it isn't exactly right?

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
If both major party candidates are flawed, it is important to vote for another candidate
WO [ 2gree With MOTE ........c.iveiciiecc bbb 38% 46% 34% 39% 33%
If both major party candidates are flawed, it is important to vote for another candidate
to show dissatisfaction with the major party candidates ............cccocovuverreviecinierccinnnen 31 21 30 31 42
If both major party candidates are flawed, it is not worth voting at all...............cc........... 31 33 37 30 25

Q14X. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] [Q13 AND Q14 COMBINED] Which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if it isn't
exactly right?

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

Even if both major party candidates are flawed, it is still important to vote for the

DEtter OF the TWO ... 74% 74% 76% 74% 68%
If both major party candidates are flawed, it is not worth voting for the lesser of two

evils - it is important to vote for another candidate who | agree with more..................... 10 12 8 10 1

If both major party candidates are flawed, it is not worth voting for the lesser of two

evils - it is important to vote for another candidate to show dissatisfaction with the

MaJOr Party CANAIAALES ........cuvvriuierireiie et 8 6 7 8 13

If both major party candidates are flawed, it is not worth voting for the lesser of two

evils - it is not worth voting @t @ll...........ccoiuririi s 8 9 9 8 8

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Seen First
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media Economy Personal
Panel Panel Status Financial

Excellent ..o 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 16% 6% 6%
ool OO 19 16 14 15 18 29 19 18
NOt S0 GO0 ... 36 33 29 42 41 32 34 37
e O 37 46 52 36 32 21 38 36
NOESUFE ... 2 1 3 4 3 2 2 3
POSITIVE (NET) c.eooveeeereeereerneceeeees 25% 20 16 19 24 45 25 25
NEGATIVE (NET)......vveerreereerneeereeens 73 79 81 78 73 53 73 73




Global Strategy Group 43715 Navigator Youth Survey Page 9117

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Seen First
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media Economy Personal
Panel Panel Status Financial
Very confident........ocovereneencenenennns 15% 15% 9% 11% 14% 24% 14% 16%
Somewhat confident............ccccevriunne. 26 23 23 22 29 34 25 27
Somewhat Uneasy........c..ccoocererrevnnns 32 36 33 36 31 25 33 31
VEIY UNEASY......vvveerrirerireiesissineireinns 24 24 32 28 22 14 25 23
NOESUIE ... 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3
CONFIDENT (NET)..cvovererrirerennernines 41% 38 32 33 44 58 39 43
UNEASY (NET) ...ooovirrreerrierereeneins 56 60 65 64 53 39 58 54

Next, there are some questions about your views on some important political issues. If you don't have an opinion or don't know enough
to say on any issue, you can indicate that option.

Q15. [ECONOMY & GOVERNMENT: TAXES] Which statement do you agree with more?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
The wealthiest Americans and big corporations should pay more in taxes
so we can invest more in the middle class and working people. .................. 62% 60% 66% 62% 65% 63%
Raising taxes will slow the economy, hurt small businesses, and cost
millions of jobs as companies are discouraged from investing. .................... 29 30 28 28 28 29
Don't KnoOw €n0UGh 0 SAY ......eueeierecircereirceeeseeee e 8 10 6 10 7 8

Q16. [ECONOMY & GOVERNMENT: HEALTH CARE] Which statement do you agree with more?
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

To lower health care costs, the government should be more involved in

providing health care and do more to take on drug and insurance

companies that raise prices to pad their profits.........cccccoveervevieiveiiciennenn, 64% 65% 68% 64% 63% 63%
To lower health care costs, the government should be less involved and

get out of the way of private companies that will be better at innovating

and avoiding wasteful SPENING. .......c.vvvveverrerrereireiree s 25 24 22 22 25 29
Don't KnoOw €noUGh 0 SAY ......eueeiericiierreirceeesceee e 11 11 10 13 12 7

Q17. [ECONOMY & GOVERNMENT: SS/MEDICARE] Which statement do you agree with more?
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

Social Security and Medicare are a promise of a secure retirement for all

Americans and should be protected from Cuts. .........c.ccovverininncnieieien, 45% 44% 44% 42% 44% 46%
Young people are being left behind in the economy and there should be

more done to help them instead of protecting Social Security and

Medicare at all COSES. ... 41 38 41 42 43 44
Don't Know €noUgh t0 SAY ......cecuierecirierieircereiseeeesc et 14 18 15 16 13 10
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Q18. [DEMOCRACY: JANUARY 6TH] Which statement do you agree with more?

The bigger danger for our country is people who spread lies and
encourage political violence when they disagree with election results, like
the attack at the U.S. Capitol on January 6th, 2021...........cc.ccovevrerrerrrennen.
The bigger danger for our country is people who deny the existence of
voter fraud in elections like 2020 and won't support efforts to make sure
OUr EleCtioNS Are SECUIE. ........cueririeeiereireie et
Don't KNow €nough t0 SAY .......cvueivecereeeccr s

Total

31
12

Q19. [DEMOCRACY: RULE OF LAW] Which statement do you agree with more?

Our country is better off if elected leaders always respect the rules of our
democracy and can be held accountable when they break the law..............
Our country is better off when we have leaders who are willing to break
some rules if that's what it takes to get things done...........ccccoveeveivirrinennee.
Don't Know enough t0 SAY .......ccuervecieieeccs e

Total

Q20. [CULTURE: LGBTQ+ RIGHTS] Which statement do you agree with more?

We need to stand up to politicians trying to block transgender people from
receiving basic health care, education, and legal recognition..............c.cc.....
We need to stand up to people promoting transgender ideology for
children and letting transgender athletes compete in girls' sports. ...............
Don't Know €n0UGh 0 SAY ......vuivieicirireicrets et

Q21. [CULTURE: ABORTION] Which statement do you agree with more?

Abortion should generally be legal - it is a decision that should be between
a woman, her family, and her doctor, not the government and politicians.....
Abortion should generally be illegal - unborn babies are human beings
and their lives should be protected, especially when it comes to late-term
ADOMHIONS. ...t
Don't KnOw €n0UGh 0 SAY ....evuiviericiiirere st

Q21X. [CULTURE: GUNS] Which statement do you agree with more?

We need to pass common sense gun laws like background checks and
banning assault weapons to reduce mass shootings in our schools and
COMMUNILIES. ..ooceeerircre et
Laws restricting gun ownership are ineffective at protecting people and
are taking away the rights of law-abiding gun owners guaranteed by the
CONSHHUION. ...
Don't KNOw €noUGh t0 SAY ......cvuvvieirciieieicerie et

Total

41
13

Total

67%

26
7

Total

51%

Phone

55%

33
12

Phone

72%

18
11

Phone

46%

37
17

Phone

69%

Phone

46%

Text

55%

34
11

Text

67%

18
14

Text

45%

42
12

Text

69%

Text

52%

Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
56% 58%
29 30
15 12
Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
69% 67%
20 24
12 10
Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
46% 46%
40 41
14 13
Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
68% 70%
24 23
8 7
Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
62% 60%
30 32
8 8

Social Media

58%

31
1

Social Media

63%

28
9

Social Media

50%

37
13

Social Media

58%

35
7

Social Media

65%
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Q22. [SOCIAL CONTRACT: FOREIGN POLICY] Which statement do you agree with more?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
The U.S. should take a leadership role in foreign affairs, making the world
a better place and strengthening our global security. ...........cccocovvveirivrieennen. 30% 25% 22% 26% 34% 39%
The U.S. should reduce its role in foreign affairs and focus our attention
and spending on fixing problems at home. ...........ccooccevvcviericvieiecee, 61 65 67 63 56 52
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .......ceueiierireeccr s 9 9 1" 1" 10 9

Q23. [IF U.S. SHOULD REDUCE ITS ROLE / NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] You indicated you think the U.S. should reduce its role in foreign affairs.

Which of these statements better represents your view on that?
Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media

Panel Panel
The U.S. should be involved in foreign affairs when it's the right thing to do, but |
disagree with how the U.S. is handling the conflicts it's involved in right now. .............. 47% 41% 47% 47% 55%
The U.S. should just be less involved in foreign affairs in general because we have
t00 many problems at NOME. .........cviiurircee s 53 59 53 53 45

Q23X. [Q22 AND Q23 COMBINED / IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT ] Which statement do you agree with more? [IF U.S. SHOULD REDUCE ITS ROLE IN
FOREIGN AFFAIRS] You indicated you think the U.S. should reduce its role in foreign affairs. Which of these statements better represents
your view on that?

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

The U.S. should take a leadership role in foreign affairs, making the world a better

place and strengthening our global SECUFItY...........ocriureuerieeiienreee e 31% 22% 26% 34% 39%

The U.S. should be involved in foreign affairs when it’'s the right thing to do, but |

disagree with how the U.S. is handling the conflicts it's involved in right now. .............. 28 28 29 27 29

The U.S. should just be less involved in foreign affairs in general because we have

t00 many problems at NOME. ..o 32 40 33 30 23
VOL:  (DoN't KNOW/NOE @SKEA) ......covuriieirriiiriiciisieet ettt 10 11 1" 10 9

Q24. [SOCIAL CONTRACT: IMMIGRATION] Which statement do you agree with more?
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

Our leaders need to stop demonizing immigrants and instead put forth

solutions to fix our broken immigration system by increasing border

security and offering a path to Citizenship. ..o 58% 62% 53% 59% 58% 59%
There's too much illegal immigration happening that is bringing crime and

drugs across the border. We need to increase deportations and build a

wall at our SOUthEr DOFTET ... 33 29 39 29 34 32
Don't KnoOw €n0UGh 0 SAY .....uvuiviericiricerrie et 9 10 7 12 7 9

Q25. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] [SOCIAL CONTRACT: POLICING] Which statement do you agree with more?

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
We need to reform our system to make the criminal justice system fairer and avoid
OVET-PONICING. ¢ vrcereecie ettt en 54% 54% 56% 55% 52%
We need to take lawless behavior more seriously and deter crime by letting law
enforcement do their JODS. ... s 38 38 34 37 42

Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY ....euvverieiicieieisee et 8 7 10 8 6



Global Strategy Group 43715 Navigator Youth Survey Page 12117

Q26. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] [SCIENCE & SOCIETY: covID] Which statement do you agree with more?

Total  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
School closures during the coronavirus pandemic were necessary before
vaccinations were readily available to prioritize the health and safety of our children...  52% 43% 50% 53% 59%
School closures during the coronavirus pandemic did more harm than good, setting
many students back in their academic and social development. ..........cccccovvevirerirenee. 40 45 40 39 34
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .....c.cvevireririceiee e 9 11 10 8 7

Q27. [SCIENCE & SOCIETY: CLIMATE CHANGE] Which statement do you agree with more?
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

We need to tackle climate change now before the planet overheats, rather

than wait when it will cost us more money and hardship in the future. ......... 45% 42% 47% 41% 45% 50%
We need to improve the economy now when Americans are struggling

with real rising costs, not focus on an issue like climate change based on

QUESTIONADIE SCIENCE. .....vvevecereiercte s 46 47 45 49 46 43
Don't Know enough t0 SAY .......ccuereecirrieeccs s 9 10 8 10 9 7

Q28. When it comes to the war in Israel and Gaza, is this an issue about which you have very strong feelings, somewhat strong feelings,
not very strong feelings, or no feelings at all?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

Very strong feelings on this ISSUE............ccccueuieriecccieccse e 32% 31% 33% 29% 29% 40%

Somewhat strong feelings on this iSSUE ..........ccceveeviervcirivereieeee e, 32 30 25 28 37 38

Not very strong feelings on this ISSUE..........c.evrerrerrerrireeienereineeseseeeees 20 17 23 24 20 13

NO feelings 0N thiS ISSUE ........c.oceiriiirirerrrese e 16 18 18 18 14 10
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .......vviieiiieieireie e 1 4 - - - -

STRONG FEELINGS (NET)....ouiiueireieieissesissiseseieie s ssssnes 64% 61 58 58 66 77

Q29. Generally speaking these days, in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict are your sympathies more with the Israelis or the Palestinians?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
THE ISTAEIIS ... 18% 21% 15% 16% 13% 22%
The Palestinians ...t 31 36 35 28 29 35
BOth €QUAILY ..o 19 9 15 18 24 24
NEItNET ... 1 13 13 9 " 5
Not following the issue closely enough to say/Don't Know...........cccveererneenee 22 21 22 29 23 14
THE ISRAELIS (NET) oot sssssssssssssssssessesisessenes 36% 30 31 34 37 46

THE PALESTINIANS (NET)......ooimiiiereiremneiseeseseeeeseseesesseseessssseeesssenns 50 45 50 46 53 59
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
FACEDOOK........oeiiieciricte ettt 73% 62% 59% 80% 78% 80%
INSEAGIAM....eeeeee ettt 73 67 64 78 78 76
TIKTOK ..ottt 57 47 44 64 67 57
SNAPCNAL ..ot 56 53 52 66 61 44
TWIEEI/X oottt 50 43 44 49 53 60
REATIL ...ttt 43 43 47 38 43 42
WHALSADD ..ottt 28 25 20 26 26 44
TRIBAGS ...ttt 15 13 1 16 14 21
] T OO 2 1 4 3 1 1
| don't have an account on any of these platforms............cccocveviveiecinirennee, 6 13 20 2 2 1
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .......covvreirireicisie et * 1 - - - -

SOCMEDIAUSE2X. [RESPONDENTS ONLY ASKED IF THEY REPORT AN ACCOUNT ON EACH PLATFORM] Do you use any of the following platforms
every day, or nearly every day?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
INSEAGIAM.......vuiviecict bbb s 54% 47% 42% 60% 62% 58%
FACEDOOK. .......cvvercirriiieiee e 53 36 37 61 60 64
TIKTOK vttt bbb 42 35 27 48 53 39
SNAPCHAL ... e 31 24 22 44 38 21
TWIETIX oo e 30 27 27 29 31 35
REAGIL ...t 21 18 18 21 22 23
TRFEAAS ...ttt 4 3 3 4 5 7
WHEESADD ..ottt 12 8 2 9 13 29
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .......vuivieiiieieircie e * * - - - -
VOL:  (Not asked/No account on any of these platforms)...........cccovnererniereinnnn. 12% 21 29 6 5 4

Q30. Which one of the following best describes how you get news and information about the world?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

Scrolling social media and websites where news is shared, like Facebook,

Instagram, OF YOUTUDE........c.vriereiereieie et sncens 55% 49% 42% 61% 57% 65%

Visiting news websites or apps, not counting social media..........c.ccccocveeenee 23 25 38 21 20 14

Watching TV NeWs Channels............coeuerieieirinneinineneseseesceeeseseeenne 14 11 7 15 18 18

NONE Of thESE ...t 7 14 13 3 4 3
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......eoveececerceeerreeirciecreeneeseeseise e eeeeesesscens * * - - - -

Q31. [IF WATCH TV NEWS] Which of the following channels do you use at least once a week to get news and information about the world?
Please select all that apply.

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
FOXINEWS.......vucviveiitetieee sttt ettt bbb s e 8% 5% 2% 9% 1% 12%
CNN Lo bbb bbb bbbt ns 7 4 2 7 9 13
MSNBC ...ttt bbbt nn 4 3 1 4 7 8
NONE OF tNESE ...t s 2 3 3 3 2 1
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) .....oouvveceeieeieieieeieieiseieie e - - - - - -

VOL:  (Not asked/Doesn't primarily get news/info from TV).........ccoovnerernirninnnn. 86% 89 93 85 82 82



Global Strategy Group 43715 Navigator Youth Survey Page 14/17

Q32. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable shows, or
the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
Several times PEr daY ..ot 21% 6% 4% 26% 30% 29%
ADOUL ONCE @AY .. e 15 10 8 17 19 23
A TEW tIMES @ WEEK .......cvieiciiccte e 18 15 12 20 22 23
ADOUL ONCE PEI WEEK........vuvviicrcieirire et sesnees 9 11 1" 9 6 8
About once or twice @ MONtN........ccovveiiirrce e 10 13 16 10 6 5
Less than that Or NEVET ... s 27 44 49 17 16 12
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) .......covvreiiieicisiie e * 1 - - - -
DAILYH (NET) oottt 36% 15 12 44 49 51
WEEKLY+ (NET) ..ottt 63 41 35 73 78 83
MONTHLY+ (NET) ..ottt 73 55 51 83 84 88

Q33X. And which of the following better describes how you watch TV?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
Streaming TV through your internet connection with a service like
YouTube TV, Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream..........ccccovevrrernnnen. 55% 43% 42% 62% 61% 65%
Cable Or SAtEllite TV ....c.ucveeerereriericieieieie ettt 15 10 6 18 20 21
NEIther Of thESE ... 3 2 3 3 2 3
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .......covvieiiiriciieie ettt - - - - - -
VOL: (Watch TV with commercials less than once or twice a month).................... 27 45 49 17 16 12
GENDER. Are you:
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
AMAN (oot 48% 49% 49% 48% 48% 48%
A WOMAN.....oieitiiiete et bbbttt s b s e 51 51 51 51 51 50
SEIf-AESCIIDE. ....ocveiecvcte e 1 - - 1 1 2
VOL:  (Prefer not to Say/RefUSE) ........ccevvuriieieiniecseese e - - - - - -
DAGE_ALT. Derived Age
Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
1822 ot 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20%
23525 e 19 19 19 19 19 19
28528 ..ot 20 20 20 20 20 20
2031 et 21 21 21 21 21 20
3234 st 21 22 21 22 22 21

DRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? ['MULTI-RACIAL',/OTHER' AND 'REFUSED' ASSIGNED BY RACE ON FILE]

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
Black/African AMETICAN .........cccveveeeeeeeeee ettt 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
WHItE/CAUCASIAN ...ttt 62 63 62 62 62 63
HISPANICILATINO .......euvrerrere it 17 16 16 16 16 16
ASIAN/ASIAN AMEIICAN ...ttt ee bbb renenas 4 4 4 5 4 5
PaCIfiC ISIANAET .....ooveeeee ettt 1 1 1 * 1 *
Native American/American Indian/INdigenous ............ccceeveeneererneererneeninnns * 1 1 1 * *
Middle Eastern/North AffiCan ........cccceeeciciciciieceeeeeeeeeee s * * * 1 1 *
(01T TR 1 - - 1 1

VOL:  (Don't KNOW/RETUSEA) .....euuevurereiieieieieeirseiseiseisee e - - - -
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ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are
you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT;
REFUSALS ALLOCATED BY RACE ON FILE]

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
Black/African AMENCAN ........cccceueveiiecee et 17% 16% 16% 18% 19% 18%
White/CaUCASIAN ........coevevereecreiiete e 69 67 69 69 68 72
HISPANIC/LAtNG ......uvvcvicecicce bbb 17 16 16 16 16 16
Asian/ASian AMENICAN ........c.cveieeierieceieeee ettt 5 5 5 7 5 5
PaCific ISIANAET ........ceviieiercce s 1 1 1 * 1 *
Native American/American Indian/INdigenous ..............ccocvevervevrienerserenen. 2 2 4 2 1 2
Middle Eastern/North AfliCan ...........ccccveeievenieeeseesse e 1 * 1 1 1 1
OFNEI et 1 - - - 1 1
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .......covvviiiieiciriie e - - - - - -

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you completed?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
Did not complete high SChOOL ..o 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..o 27 24 19 30 33 26
Attended technical or vocational school 4 4 9 2 3 3
Attended some college but N0 degree ... 26 29 30 27 22 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ............covnerenienins 13 14 14 10 13 17
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...........ccocovnrcnieninns 21 20 19 22 23 21
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree (MD, DMD, etc.)...... 7 8 8 6 4 8
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .......covvveiiicicisiie et * * - - - -

EDUCATION2. Are you currently enrolled in college or graduate school?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel
YBS ottt bbbttt bbbt 26% 23% 21% 28% 31% 27%
NO ottt ettt ettt 74 77 79 72 69 73
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......uvuiviiiieieiseie e * * - - - -

VH20_2. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did
you not vote in that election?

Total Phone  Text Matched Unmatched Social Media
Panel Panel

Voted for Democrat JO& Biden ..........ccccvvviiveinicriiieecceesee e 40% 37% 40% 41% 42% 43%

Voted for Republican Donald TrUMP ..o 29 26 28 29 31 30

Voted for SOMEONE BISE .......c.cvvvircreiiccece e 5 6 8 4 3 4

Did NOE VOB ..ottt 12 18 10 13 1 7
VOL:  (REfUSEA)....eueeeieicesee ettt * 1 - - - -
VOL:  (TOO YOUNG) coovvueverireeereieineieieiseie it esnesns 13 12 13 13 13 15

ALLOCATED BIDEN ..ottt ettt sass e ssaessenas 42% 39 42 42 43 44

ALLOCATED TRUMP ......ociiiiiiirerissecssss s 30 28 30 30 31 32
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HOME. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

HOMEX. [IF NOT PHONE RESPONDENT] And who do you live with?

SPOUSE OF PAINET .......ucvereiiiiec ettt naes
ROOMMALES OF fHENAS ..ottt

Total

Text Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
34% 27% 37%
39 43 43
16 22 15
18 12 9
1 1 1
Text Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
49% 37% 42%
9 12 10
28 37 33
18 18 22
2 3 3

Social Media

37%
40
19
8
1

Social Media

42%
12
37
15
2

HoME2. What year did you move to your current address? If this is somewhere you have lived more than once in your life, think of your

most recent move. [EXACT YEAR PROVIDED]

2016 OF DEIOTE ...ttt
20172020 ..ottt
2021-2024 ...t

Q34. Have you ever or do you currently have student loan debt?

I have never had any student loan debt ...,
| used to have student loan debt, but | paid it off ..........cccccoeveeiiierccrienae,
| currently have student loan debt ...,

VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......oovverercereereerreeiscieereenseseeseise e eeesessnens

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

MAITIEA ..ot
Not married but living with partner..............cccovrvvinnnineeseeeee
Never married and not living with partner ..........ccoooveveereienseeee
Single, NEVEr MAITIEA ..ot
Divorced Or SEPArated.........covuierireiirieeeee ettt

VOL:

Total
30%

23
47

Total

55%

Phone
31%

22
47

Phone
52%

36

Phone

21%
13

51

40

Text Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
20% 30% 29%
22 21 24
57 49 47
Text Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
50% 55% 57%
14 10 16
36 35 27
Text Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
30% 18% 25%
20 19 20
7 8 6
42 51 47
2 3 2
* * 1
50 37 45

Social Media

40%
25
35

Social Media

62%
22
16

Social Media

38%
14

7
40

1

52
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Very |
Some
Mode
Some

IDBTAL. ..o s
WHAL IDETAL........cvivieiccec e
TALE ottt e
What CONSEIVALIVE .......c.coevveieeeeeee e

VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..ottt
VOL:  (Don't KNOW/REFUSE) .......cevvreieireiciiie et

LIBERAL (NET) coeeseeeeteseseseessesseeseseessessessessessesses st
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...corereresesseeseeseseeseessessesseseeseesses e

Total

Phone

16%
21
30
17
11
5

37
28

Text

21%
20
29
16
14

42
30

LGBTQPLUS_C. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all that apply.

Heterosexual or straight ..o
GaY OF IBSDIAN ...t
BISEXUAL ..ot

VOL: (Pans
VOL:  (Asex

Total
76%

5
14

Total

17%
21

Phone

79%
5
12
2

W= N

Phone

17%
21
40

Text

1%
8
15
5

DW= =N

Text

17%
21
40
23

Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
17% 20%
18 19
40 39
15 15
10 8
35 39
25 22
Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
75% 79%
7 4
14 15
2 2
1 2
1 1
2 2
2 2
Matched Unmatched
Panel Panel
17% 17%
21 21
40 40
23 23

Social Media

23%
30
30

8

9

53
17

Social Media

7%
4

13
4

NN *x = W

Social Media

17%
21
39
23



